
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY 
STUDIES 

A STUDY OF FACTOR INFLUENCING CAREER CHOICE 
AMONG FINAL YEAR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS IN 

UiTM CAWANGAN KEDAH. 

NUR ALIAH BINTI MOHD NAZIRUDDIN 2014116065 

MOHD FAKHRULLAH BIN ROSLI 2014932613 

SUPERVISED BY: 
DR. ZAUYAH BINTI ABD RAZAK 

JANUARY 2017 

KHPbSlAHAAN J>ULfAN 8AOL1SHAP 
UiTM Kampus Merbok 

Cawangan Kedah 
WMOOMerhok Kodak 



DECLARATION 

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is our own except those 
which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If we are later found to have plagiarized or 
act to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against our 
under the Academic Regulations of UiTM's. 

Signed, 

Name: Nur Aliah Binti Mohd Naziruddin 

Matric No: 2014116065 

Signed, 

Name: Mohd Fakhrullah Bin Rosli 

Matric No: 2014932613 

in 



CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH REPORT BY 

THE SUPERVISOR 

Name of Supervisor Dr. Zauyah Binti Abd Razak 

Tittle of Research Report A Study Of Factor Influencing Career Choice Among Final 
Year Undergraduate Students In UiTM Cawangan Kedah. 

Name of Student : Nur Aliah Binti Mohd Naziruddin 

Mohd Fakhrullah Bin Rosli 

I have reviewed the final and complete research report and approve the submission 

of this report for evaluation. 

(Dr Zauyah Binti Abd Razak) 



THE ABSTRACT 

Career choice among students create dilemma to them in choosing the right career for 

future undertaking. The students need to make career choice either to be employed or 

self-employed. The career choice decision made by them was influence by various 

factors. Thus a study about career choice among undergraduate students are carry out 

to examine the factor that influence career choice made by students. The study will 

focus at UiTM Cawangan Kedah. The purpose of this study is to examine the 

relationship between career choice, personality type, occupational knowledge, and 

social influence. Thru this study, the significant factor able to be identify that influence 

career choice. A sample of 169 respondents selected using proportionate stratified 

random sampling. Thru this study, the outcome and result on factor that influence career 

choice will be used to add up literature in career choice among student especially in 

local level. In conclusion, this study is important in order to identify the most significant 

factor that influence career choice. 

Keywords: dilemma, undergraduate students, career choice 



CONTENTS PAGE FOR RESEARCH REPORT 

CONTENTS 

Clearance for Submission of the Research 

Declaration 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

List of Tables and Figures 

Contents 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION 

Introduction 

Problem Statement 

Research Quesiion 

Research Objeciive 

Research Scope 

1.5.1 Level 

1.5.2 Territory 

1.5.3 Time 

Significance of Study 

Definition of Key Terms 

1.7.1 Career Choice 

1.7.2 Dilemma 

1.7.3 Undergraduate Students 

Conclusion 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

Introduction 

Undergraduate Career Choice 

2.2.1 Definition of Undergraduates 

2.2.2 Definition of Career Choice 

2.2.3 Career Choice Theory 

Factors That Influence Undergraduate Students 

Career Choice 

2.3.1 Definition of Career Choice 

2.3.2 Personality Type 

2.3.3 Occupational Environment 

1 

1-2 

2-3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4-5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9-12 

12-15 

16 

16 

16-18 

18-19 


