UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES



A STUDY OF FACTOR INFLUENCING CAREER CHOICE AMONG FINAL YEAR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS IN UITM CAWANGAN KEDAH.

NUR ALIAH BINTI MOHD NAZIRUDDIN

2014116065

MOHD FAKHRULLAH BIN ROSLI

2014932613

SUPERVISED BY: DR. ZAUYAH BINTI ABD RAZAK

JANUARY 2017

PERPUSIAKAAN SÜLIAN SAULISHAP UITM Kampus Merbok Cawangan Kedah 08400 Merbok Kadah

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is our own except those which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If we are later found to have plagiarized or act to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against our under the Academic Regulations of UiTM's.
Signed,
Name: Nur Aliah Binti Mohd Naziruddin
Matric No: 2014116065
Signed,

Name: Mohd Fakhrullah Bin Rosli

Matric No: 2014932613

CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH REPORT BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of Supervisor : Dr. Zauyah Binti Abd Razak

Tittle of Research Report : A Study Of Factor Influencing Career Choice Among Final

Year Undergraduate Students In UiTM Cawangan Kedah.

Name of Student : Nur Aliah Binti Mohd Naziruddin

Mohd Fakhrullah Bin Rosli

I have reviewed the final and complete research report and approve the submission of this report for evaluation.

(Dr.Zauyah Binti Abd Razak)

THE ABSTRACT

Career choice among students create dilemma to them in choosing the right career for

future undertaking. The students need to make career choice either to be employed or

self-employed. The career choice decision made by them was influence by various

factors. Thus a study about career choice among undergraduate students are carry out

to examine the factor that influence career choice made by students. The study will

focus at UiTM Cawangan Kedah. The purpose of this study is to examine the

relationship between career choice, personality type, occupational knowledge, and

social influence. Thru this study, the significant factor able to be identify that influence

career choice. A sample of 169 respondents selected using proportionate stratified

random sampling. Thru this study, the outcome and result on factor that influence career

choice will be used to add up literature in career choice among student especially in

local level. In conclusion, this study is important in order to identify the most significant

factor that influence career choice.

Keywords: dilemma, undergraduate students, career choice

CONTENTS PAGE FOR RESEARCH REPORT

CONTENTS

Clearance for Submission of the Research
Declaration
Acknowledgement
Abstract
List of Tables and Figures

Contents

CHAP	EK	1:	IN	RO	DUC	١

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	1-2
1.3	Research Question	2-3
1.4	Research Objective	3
1.5	Research Scope	4
	1.5.1 Level	4
	1.5.2 Territory	4
	1.5.3 Time	4
1.6	Significance of Study	4-5
1.7	Definition of Key Terms	5
	1.7.1 Career Choice	5
	1.7.2 Dilemma	5
	1.7.3 Undergraduate Students	5
1.8	Conclusion	6
	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	7
2.2	Undergraduate Career Choice	7
	2.2.1 Definition of Undergraduates	8
	2.2.2 Definition of Career Choice	9-12
	2.2.3 Career Choice Theory	12-15
2.3	Factors That Influence Undergraduate Students	16
	Career Choice	
	2.3.1 Definition of Career Choice	16
	2.3.2 Personality Type	16-18
	2.3.3 Occupational Environment	18-19